Collector, Mumbai Suburban District granted its permission for the 

transfer and assignment of the said Property in favour the Promoter for 

the residue unexpired period of the Second Term, however subject to 

payment of 50% of the market value of the said Property as unearned 

income amounting to Rs. 89,05,406/- (Rupees Eighty Nine Lakhs Five 

Thousand Four Hundred Six Only) and the interest thereon, from 13 

September 1994 to 15 November, 2006 amounting to Rs. 1,36,39,656/- 

(Rupees One Crore Thirty Six Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand Six Hundred 

Fifty Six Only) aggregating to Rs. 2,25,45,062/- (Rupees Two Crores 

Twenty Five Lakhs Forty Five Thousand Sixty Two Only) to the 

Government. The Promoter has paid the said amounts as mentioned 

aforesaid to the Collector.   

P. By the aforesaid order dated 17 November 2006 the Collector of Bombay 

also permitted the Promoter to sell and transfer the premises/units/flats in

[...]

C/KARYA-3D/L-089/282/2016 dated 28 April 2016 passed by the 

Collector, Mumbai Suburban District, the Collector permitted conversion 

of the rights on the said Property to the category of Occupancy Class – II 

on the terms and conditions stated therein and on deposit of a sum of 

Rs.3,12,29,616/- (Rupees Three Crores Twelve Lakh Twenty Nine 

Thousand Six Hundred and Sixteen Only) towards the conversion 

premium with the office of the Collector. The aforesaid conversion 

premium has been paid by the Promoter on or about 28 April 2016 to the 

office of the Collector. The Property Register Card of the said Property 

reflects that the Promoter has Occupancy Class – II rights over the said